502705012 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2751618

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
FLAVIAN IOVANEL			01/03/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: MID-S	OUTH INDUS	TRIES, INC.		
Street Address: 723 E	AST 21ST ST	REET		
City: LAUR	EL			
State/Country: MISSI	SSIPPI			
Postal Code: 39440				
Property Type		Number		
	L D649			
Patent Number: Application Number:	D649	234		
Patent Number:		234 8683		
Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number:	1306	234 8683		
Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:	1306 D68 ² (703)205-	234 8683 181		
Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone:	(703)205-703-205-8	234 8683 181 3050 000		
Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(703)205- 703-205-8 mailroom(234 8683 181 8050 9000 @bskb.com, ruffl@bskb.com		
Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via	(703)205 703-205-8 mailroom(ea US Mail whe	234 8683 181 3050 000		
Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via Correspondent Name:	(703)205 703-205-8 mailroom(ea US Mail whe	234 8683 181 3050 000 Dbskb.com, ruffl@bskb.com in the email attempt is unsuccessful. EWART KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP		
Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(703)205 703-205-8 mailroom(a US Mail whe BIRCH ST P.O. BOX	234 8683 181 3050 000 Dbskb.com, ruffl@bskb.com in the email attempt is unsuccessful. EWART KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP		
Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(703)205- 703-205-8 mailroom(a US Mail whe BIRCH ST P.O. BOX FALLS CH	234 8683 181 8050 000 Dbskb.com, ruffl@bskb.com in the email attempt is unsuccessful. EWART KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 747		
Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	(703)205- 703-205-8 mailroom(a US Mail whe BIRCH ST P.O. BOX FALLS CH	234 8683 181 8050 8000 80bskb.com, ruffl@bskb.com 81 the email attempt is unsuccessful. EWART KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 747 URCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747		
Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(703)205- 703-205-8 mailroom(a US Mail whe BIRCH ST P.O. BOX FALLS CH	234 8683 181 8050 000 Dbskb.com, ruffl@bskb.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. EWART KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 747 URCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747		

PATENT REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, I, FLAVIAN IOVANEL, a citizen, residing at 117 Taunton Street, Plainville, Massachusetts 02762 (hereinafter "Assignor"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements (hereinafter "Inventions and Improvements") and is the owner of the United States Patents and pending application for the same listed in the table below, (hereinafter "Patents and Application");

Application No.	Patent No.	
File Date	Issue Date	Title
13/068,683 05/17/2011		MODULAR CHILLER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RETROFIT
29/373,733 05/17/2011	D649,234 S 11/22/2011	MODULAR CHILLER SYSTEM
29/421,701 09/04/2012	D681,181 S 04/30/2013	MODULAR CHILLER SYSTEM
02/08/2013		MULTICAVITIES (2, 3, 4) DESIGN PATENT

AND WHEREAS, Mid-South Industries, Inc. a Mississippi corporation having an office and place of business at 723 East 21st Street, Laurel, MS 39440 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and Improvements and said Patents and Application and in and to the Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions disclosed in said Patents and Application, and in and to the said Patents and Application, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, all patents which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States for patents on said Inventions and Improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all patents of any country or countries foreign to the United States which may be granted there from; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any and all United States Patents, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all patents, for the said Inventions and Improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors do hereby agree that Assignor and Assignor's executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all facts known to Assignor relating to said Inventions and Improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Inventions and Improvements, Patents and Application, Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor,

In witness whereof, Assignor has signed below:

Date: FLAVIAN IOVANEL

NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

State of Massachusef County of Nortolk	<u>k</u> :
100,000	20151

2017, before me personally appeared, FLAVIAN IOVANEL, to me known to be the person described in and On this 3rd day of Jeway who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me hat he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DEREK A. SOUZA Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires Notary Public October 23, 2020 My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 03/04/2014